
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SPACE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2482
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2004
EXPANSION OF ISRO, AHMEDABAD
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of SPACE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal for expansion of ISRO, Ahmedabad;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER`S OFFICE (SHRI PRITHVIRAJ CHAVAN)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The requirements of the on-going activities relating to satellite payload development and space application programmes are being adequately met by the Space Applications Centre, Ahmedabad, with its existing facilities.
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